DocusSign Envetope ID: 2C0EF739-127F-4899-90EB-D291AFDD155C

r:y
AMENDMENT #é TO AGREEMENT A-13600/14944 RFP-10582

AMENDMENT #5/51" O AGREEMENT A-13600/14944 RFP-10582 BY AND BETWEEN
COUNTY OF MONTEREY & GEO REENTRY SERVICES, LLC

THIS AMENDMENT is made to the AGREEMENT A-13600/14944 RFP-10582 for evidence-based
practices reentry services program for the Monterey County Sheriff’s Office, by and between GEQ
REENTRY SERVICES, LLC, hereinafter “CONTRACTOR”, and the County of Monterey, a
political subdivision of the State of California, hereinafter referred to as “County”.

WHEREAS, the County and CONTRACTOR originally entered into this Agreement on July 1, 2017,
with a Not to Exceed amount of $900,000.00 and a term date ending June 30, 2020; and

WHEREAS, the County and CONTRACTOR amended the AGREEMENT A-13600, with
Amendment #1 on May 27, 2020, by adding $297,000.00 and extending the Agreement one (1) year,
with a new ending date of June 30, 2021; and

WHEREAS, the County and CONTRACTOR amended the AGREEMENT A-13600, with
Amendment #2 on June 3, 2021, by adding $297,000.00 and extending the Agreement one (1) year,
with a new ending date of June 30, 2022; and

WHEREAS, the County and CONTRACTOR amended the AGREEMENT A-13600, with
Amendment #3 on June 29, 2022, by adding $297,000, for a new not to exceed total of $1,791,000 and
extending the Agreement one (1) year, with a new ending date of June 30, 2023.

WHEREAS, the County and CONTRACTOR amended the AGREEMENT A-13600, with
Amendment #4 on June 8, 2023, by adding $297,000 to the AGREEMENT for a new not to exceed
total of $2,088,000 and extending the term of AGREEMENT by one (1) year (July 1, 2023 to June 30,
2024) with a new end date of June 30, 2024.

WHEREAS, the County and CONTRACTOR wish to further amend the AGREEMENT A-13600 by
adding $310,000 to the AGREEMENT for a new not to exceed total of $2,398,000 and extend the term
of AGREEMENT by one (1) year (July 1, 2024 to June 30, 2025) with a new end date of June 30,
2025

NOW THEREFORE, the County and CONTRACTOR hereby agree to amend the AGREEMENT in
the following manner:

1. Section 3., “TERM OF AGREEMENT?” shall be amended by removing, “The initial term
shall commence July 1, 2017 through June 30, 2024” and replacing it with, “The initial
term shall commence July 1, 2017 through June 30, 2025.”

o

Section 4., “COMPENSATION AND PAYMENTS”
Page 6 — 4.1 shall be amended to read as follows “It is mutually understood and agreed by
both parties that CONTRACTOR shall be compensated under this AGREEMENT in the

amount of $25,833.33 per month for 11 months and one (1) month in the amount of
$25,833.37.

GEO Reentry Services, LLC
Amount: $2,398,000
Term: 07/01/2017 to 06/30/2025 Page 1



DocuSign Envelope 1D: 2C0EF739-127F-4899-90EB-D291AFDD155C
DocuSign Envelope 1D: 62002765-CA8D-4C77-B46A-C431C7E09650

5
AMENDMENT #g TO AGREEMENT A-13600/14944 RFP-10582

3. Except as provided herein, all remaining terms, conditions and provisions of the
AGREEMENT are unchanged and unaffected by this AMENDMENT and shall continue in
full force and effect as set forth in the AGREEMENT,

4. A copy of the AMENDMENT shall be attached to the original AGREEMENT executed by
the County on July 1, 2017.

GEO Reentry Services, LLC
Amount: $2,398,000
Term: 07/01/2017 to 06/30/2025 Page 2



DocuSign Envelope ID: 2COEF739-127F-4899-90EB-D291AFDD155C

DocuSign Envelope ID: FB077BES-017F-4B79-9662-0160D6B23217
-

k)
AMENDMENT #4 TO AGREEMENT A-13600/14944 RFP-10582
IN WITNESS WHEREOTF, the parties have executed this AMENDMENT on the day and year written below.

MONTEREY COUNTY GEO Reentry Services, LL.C
DocuSigned by:
BY Duwick ). Selefild
- ; N0S4B5R775E044C
Contracts/Purchasing Officer Signature of Chair, President, or

Vice-President

Dated: Derrick D. Schofield, Vice President
Printed Name and Title

~4/17/2024 | 8:08 AM PDT

Approved as to Fiscal Provisions:

DocuSigned by: Dated.

[_u TESSTATIREAE sw./ DocuSigned by:

Deputy Auditor/Controller o
By: ADAEAZTAADITTAALC

Dated: 4/18/2024 | 1:21 pM PDT (Signature of Secretary, Asst. Secretary, CFO,
Treasurer or Asst, Treasurer)*

Approved as to Liability Provisions: Joe Negron, Vice President & Secretary
Printed Name and Title

Risk Management Dated: 4/17/2024 | 10:41 AM EDT

Dated:

Approved as to Form:

fuiduarl, Wl v,

County Counsel

4/18/2024 | 11:25 Am PDT

Dated:

County Board of Supervisors” Agreement Number:  A-13600/14944

*INSTRUCTIONS: If CONTRACTOR is a corporation, including limited liability and non-profit corporations,
the full legal name of the corporation shall be set forth above together with the signatures of two specified
officers. If CONTRACTOR is a partnership, the name of the partnership shall be set forth above together with
the signature of a partner who has authority to execute this Agreement on behalf of the partnership. If
CONTRACTOR is contracting in an individual capacity, the individual shall set forth the name of the business,
if any, and shall personally sign the Agreement.

e e B BT e A, e B e A T B B e i S S ey U T ]

GEO Reentry Services, LLC
Amount: $2,398,000
Term: 07/01/2017 to 06/30/2025 Page 3




